Rec., May 15

July .

ENROLLED BILL

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

Senate Bill No. 3/

(By Mr. Fleming)

Passed May 11, 1933

In Effect Passage

Passage Herk of the House of Delegates. CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originating in the.

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 31)

[Passed May 11, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article seven, chapter twenty of the code, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended and reenacted by committee substitute for house bill number one hundred and fifty-two, passed on the eleventh day of March, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, being chapter five of the acts of the regular session of one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, relating to the carrying of uncased guns.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article seven, chapter twenty of the code, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended and reenacted by committee substitute for house bill number one hundred and fifty-two, passed on the eleventh day of March, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, regular session, being chapter five of the acts

Jamel L. Smith Chairman House Committee. Section 8. No person shall carry an uneased gun in any of the 2 woods of this state except during the open hunting season for 3 game animals and game birds within any county of said state, 4 unless he holds a permit in writing, upon blanks prepared for 5 the purpose, signed by the local game protector and approved 6 by the chief game protector or the chairman of the commission, 7 but this section shall not prohibit the owner of any land, his 8 child or children, tenants or lessees from carrying an uncased 9 gun on his or their premises.

June

Chairman Senate

tee.	Enrolled S. B. No. 31] 3
. Senate Commit	Speaker of the House of Delegates
Chairman	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
0	Clerk of the House of Delegales.
	President of the Senate.
Committee.	Clerk of the Senate.
ran House	Ciello of the Senate.
Chairm	The within is opposed
Same of the same o	this 19 day of 2004, 1933.
	ce of the Secretary of State Governor.
d in the offi	Good nor.

wm. S O'BRIEN, Secretary of State